
J
FDIRECT,

499

County of Santa Cruz

NibI FANTHAM
PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070
(931) 464-2160  FAX (631) 464-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: August 3, 1999

July 22, 1999

A CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

z, California 95060

JECT: BARER ROAD, P.M. 0.05, DSR NO. 99057 AND HAYWARD DRIVE,
P.M. 0.05, DSR NO. 99062 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR PROJECT
COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 36 (2ND DISTRICT)

mbers of the Board:

The Department of Public Works received six bids for the subject project on July 20,
. The engineer’s estimate was $125,670.00.  The low bid was received from Anderson Pacific
neering of Santa Clara, California in the amount of $123,675.00. All bids were checked and
than one bid that did not have the proper bidder’s bond (Bugler Construction), were found to
order. A copy of the bid results is attached for your information.

Funding for the project was included in the approved 1999/2000  County Service Area
. 36 Budget, including the revenue from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for these

95 storm damage repairs.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of Anderson Pacific Engineering in the amount of
$123,675 .OO and authorize the award of contract.

54



A CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
560

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the

Anderson Pacific Engineering
Public Works (Fiscal, Construction, Road Engineering, CSA Administration)

/Ill
i



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BIDDERS LIST FOR

BAKER ROAD PM 0.05 AND
HAYWARD DRIVE PM 0.05
STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

EN: JULY 20,1999
BIDDER I ADDRESS

I Pacific Engineering, Santa Clara

$struction,  Fremont

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE
10% BOND BID

$123,675.00

~~ ~~~~~~  ~~~~
$141,668.00

Construciton, Oakdale

pin Company, Salinas

Randolph, Aptos

ks, Santa Cruz

Kcavation, Livermore

Ionstruction,  Watsonville

itiling  Inc., Richmond

s Contractors, Jamestown

)nstruction, Santa Cruz-

uz Engineering, Santa Cruz

! Corporation, San Rafael

/is0

$138,255.08

$145,169.00

:5,670.00
RANK

1

4

3

6

2

..~

5

f/englroadlplanbaker



TO: Board of S

2. The agreem n

HAYWA;
#
I'

3. The agreem nVFI II

ECONOI&
! !’
II

4. Period of tIjie
,/I
IS

5.  Ant ic ipated/c
II

$7
6 .  R e m a r k s : + +

I/,
,/;$TOTAL

I,
/j
! ,,
/,

!!’

uAppropriations/I,;

II

PUBLIC @

Remarks:
I/
/I

d
!’

Agreement

CIV: rw Ill
I,, -

Distribution: I/~
Bd. of Svpv  ‘~ -
Auditor-Con ,rc
county cou ,se

bCo. Admin. ,, II

*To Orig. q;ps

. r COUNTY QF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
592

/
-

jIZtrisve  Officer (Dept.)

1
I/ler (Signature) T”Z/wV!( D a t e )

i
jisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement an d authorize/the execution of the same.

Iis between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
lb PACIFIC ENGINEERING
WN AVENUE, SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

OK

(Agency)

(Name & Address)

'iI~provideFOR THE REPAIR OF STR@M DAMAGE ON BAKER ROAD P.M. 0.05 AND
7

- - - -

iRIVE P.M. 0.05 DSR NO. 99057 AND 99062.------ .~-

/s needed, BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY AND_--~ --_.- _---- -

lreement  is f r o m  AWARD OF CONTRACT -

f is $ 123,67’5AUL--

to JUNE 30,a_m2000

(Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

CONTINGENCIES $7,166.12; OVERHEAD $9,158.88

pre budgeted in 6 2 2 1 6 5  !70356! 3860! $ 1 0 9 , 8 2 5 (Index#)  3590 (Subobject)
I /os 357! 3860! $ 1 3 , 8 5 0

I NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

I
sand approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the a reement and authorize the
PUBLIC WORKS -to execute the same on behalf of the DSPARTMENT OF

(Agency).

By -$#!&‘

ounty  Administrative Officer

(Analyst) Date

id as to form. Date

jite
$r - Blue
Green *
*r - Canary
or - Pink

- Goldenrod

If reiected.

___--.--._- -_

State of Ca!iforma )
ss

County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz.

State of Callfornla,  do hereby certify that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered

tn the minutes  of said  Board on County Admlntstratlve  Officer

19 ~ BY Deputy Clerk


