
OTPJ

County of Santa Cruz
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM  410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070
(931) 464-2160 FAX (931) 464-2396 TDD (931) 464-2123

AGENDA: NOVEMBER  l&l999

November 4, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: BARER ROAD P.M. O.O%HAYWARD  DRIVE P.M. 0.05
COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 36, DISTRICT 2
CONTRACT NUMBER 91894, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 703 56 & 70357
NOTICE. OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on October 20, 1999. The contractor was
Anderson Pacific Engineering, Inc., of Santa Clara.

The original bid price was $123,675.00, and total construction cost is $127,706.63.
A summary of final costs is attached for your information. The difference in cost is accounted for

in the 4 change orders for this project.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost,

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

4%.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page - 2-

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

LG: bbs

Attachments

RECQ&$MENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder’s Office
Public Works (CSA Administration)

48. . NOCLET.DOC/BHhJ



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz,  whose address is 701
Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly
described as follows:

Construction of a soldier pile retaining wall with timber lagging, underdrain system, gabion end-
closure structures, surface drainage facilities, roadway repair, and erosion control measures to
repair a storm damage site on Baker Road and construction of an underdrain system at Hayward
Drive, County Service Area No. 36, District 2.

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

BARER ROAD P.M. 0.05, HAYWARD DRIVE P.M. 0.05, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 36

The work of improvement was completed by Anderson Pacific Engineering, Inc.,
whose address is 1390 Norman Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95054.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 20th day of October, 1999,
and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 16th day of November, 1999.

DATED: November 16, 1999

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Crnz and representative of the County Service Area No. 36 referred to in this Notice Of
Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 16th day of November, 1999,
accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has
read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are
true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

Executed by me this 16th day of November, 1999, at Santa Cruz, California.

NOCCSA.DOC/BHM

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR
BAKER RD. P.M.O.OUHAYWARD DR. P.M. 0.05 STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

CONTRACT NO. 91894

1 TRAFFIC CNTRL(RD. CLOSURE) 1 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2 CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00
3 IF1 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 250 250 CY $25.00 $6.250.00

16 EROSION CONTROL & REVEG. 1 1 LS $4:200.00 $4,200.00
17 EXTRA WORK 1 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00
18 CC-1  (CULVERT ALT.) 1 1 LS $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00
19 CCO#3  (INC. EXTRA WORK) 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
20 CCO#4  (DEC.?+%,  INC.#17) 1 1 LS $2,400.00 $1,546.73 $1,546.73I

HAYWARD DRIVE P.M. 0.05
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM 1 1 LS $500.00 $500.00
2 UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM(COMP.) 1 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00
3 AGGREGATE BASE (CIASS  2) 10 12.28 TN 2.28 $230.00 $2,824.40 $524.40
4 ASPHALT CONC. (TYPE B) 5 6.25 TN 1.25 $210.00 $1,312.50 $262.50
5 EROSION CONTROL & REVEG. 1 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00
6 EXTRA WORK 1 1 LS $500.00 $500.00
7 CCO#2  I INCREASE EXTRA WORK) 1 1 LS $1.500.00 $1.499.80 $1.499.80

IOIAL: $127,706.63 $4,031.63

SUM MARY
ORIGINAL BID: $123,675.00
CHANGES: $4,031.63
F I N A L  C O S T :  1 $127,706.63  1

PAGE 1 OF 2


